

POSTED MARCH 28, 2023

City of Naples

TERESA LEE HEITMANN MAYOR

March 28, 2023

Jay Boodheshwar City Manager City of Naples 735 8th Street South Naples, FL 34102

Re: Request for a Special Meeting

Mr. Boodheshwar,

Pursuant to Sec. 2-52 – Special Meetings, I am requesting a special meeting of the Naples City Council on April 3, 2023 to immediately follow the Community Redevelopment Agency Meeting scheduled on the same date. The subject items to be discussed at the special meeting are:

- 1. Review status of water quality projects, including anticipated discharge improvements into the Gulf of Mexico.
- 2. Update on Naples Beach Club overall project schedule.
- 3. A resolution for the purpose of amending Sections 3(a), 6(d)(3)(i), 9(c), and 10(b) of Resolution 23-15019, as amended, containing the Rules of Procedure for City of Naples City Council meetings, to modify rules related to public comment at the beginning and end of the City Council meeting.

Please proceed with providing due notice to the public and to members of the City Council.

Sincerely,

2 lat

Teresa Lee Heitmann, Mayor

735 EIGHTH STREET SOUTH • NAPLES. FLORIDA 34102